
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Princeville Flood Risk Mgmt Mon 10/3/05 Fri 6/17/16
2 Project Completion Mon 10/3/05 Fri 6/17/16
3 ***Receive Balance of Non‐Federal Funding Fri 1/9/15 Fri 1/9/15
4 Vertical Team Meeting Thu 2/19/15 Thu 2/19/15
5 Receive HQ Feedback on Draft IEPR Responses Wed 1/14/15 Wed 1/14/15
6 Submit Draft IEPR Responses to Panel Thu 3/5/15 Thu 3/5/15
7 IEPR Panel Coordination Thu 2/26/15 Tue 4/28/15
8 District Addresses Policy/PGM Comments Mon 2/2/15 Fri 3/20/15
9 Respond to Public Comments Mon 2/2/15 Fri 5/29/15
10 Bi‐Monthly SAD/SAW Coordination Meeting Fri 3/6/15 Fri 8/7/15
23 SAW Weekly PDT Status Check Wed 3/4/15 Wed 9/2/15
51  Additional Tech Analysis Mon 2/2/15 Mon 7/6/15
52 DOT Field Meeting/Resource Agency Mon 2/2/15 Wed 3/11/15
57 Update HEC RAS Mon 2/2/15 Tue 2/17/15
58 Fragility Analysis Tue 2/17/15 Mon 3/9/15
59 Finalize Design Tue 3/10/15 Wed 3/25/15
60 404 Public Notice Levee Relocation Fri 4/17/15 Fri 5/29/15
61 Update Environmental Analysis Tue 3/10/15 Mon 3/23/15
62 Vertical Team Meeting Re: Induced Flooding‐Path Forward Fri 5/29/15 Fri 5/29/15
63 Update RE Appraisals Tue 3/24/15 Mon 6/15/15
64 Develop Cost Estimate/Cost MCX Coordination Tue 4/28/15 Tue 5/26/15
65 Confirm Structure Values Mon 2/23/15 Fri 3/6/15
66 Calculate interior/exterior relationships Mon 6/1/15 Fri 6/5/15
67 Re Run FDA Thu 5/7/15 Mon 7/6/15
68 Update Economics/Appendix Thu 5/7/15 Wed 6/17/15
69 Final USFW Coor Act Report Wed 4/8/15 Tue 5/19/15
70 Prep Final Feas Rpt/EA/FONSI Mon 6/1/15 Wed 10/7/15
71 Prepare Final Report/Appendicies Mon 6/1/15 Fri 7/10/15
77 DQC Final Report Fri 7/10/15 Fri 7/17/15
80 ATR Final Report Mon 7/20/15 Wed 8/26/15
86 Reproduce Final Report Thu 8/27/15 Fri 9/4/15
87 Submit Final Report to SAD (CW160) Fri 9/4/15 Fri 9/4/15
88 SAD Review‐Final Report Tue 9/8/15 Tue 10/6/15
89 Division Engineer's Notice (CW260) Wed 10/7/15 Wed 10/7/15
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90 WASHINGTON LEVEL REVIEW Thu 10/8/15 Fri 6/17/16
91 HQ Review Thu 10/8/15 Wed 12/9/15
92 OWPR Review Thu 10/8/15 Fri 11/20/15
93 OWPR Prelim Assessment to SAW Mon 11/23/15 Mon 11/23/15
94 Provide Support to Chief's IEPR Report Thu 10/8/15 Fri 11/20/15
95 Prepare for Civil Works Review Board Tue 11/24/15 Tue 12/8/15
96 District Response to PGM Tue 11/24/15 Wed 12/9/15
97 CWRB Milestone (CW245) Wed 12/9/15 Wed 12/9/15
98 OWPR Policy Assessment & Final PGM Thu 12/10/15 Tue 1/12/16
99 State and Agency Review Tue 12/15/15 Thu 1/21/16

100 District Provide RIT Response to State and Agency Comments‐Feas Report Fri 1/22/16 Fri 1/22/16
101 RIT/MSC Response Letters To S&A Comments Mon 1/25/16 Fri 1/29/16
102 Process Chief's Report Mon 2/1/16 Mon 3/14/16
106 Signing of Chief's Rpt (CW270) Mon 3/14/16 Mon 3/14/16
107 Administrative Review Tue 3/15/16 Fri 6/17/16
108 Support to Admin Review Tue 3/15/16 Fri 6/17/16
109 HQ submits approved report to ASA for approval Tue 3/15/16 Tue 3/22/16
112 ASA Review/Approval of Chief's Rpt Wed 3/23/16 Tue 4/5/16
113 ASA Transmits Chief's Rpt to OMB Tue 4/5/16 Tue 4/5/16
114 OMB Review of Chief's Rpt Wed 4/6/16 Wed 5/18/16
115 ASA Briefs OMB Staff (by SAW) Thu 5/19/16 Thu 6/2/16
116 OMB Clearance Letter to ASA Fri 6/3/16 Fri 6/3/16
117 Final ASA Review & Approval Mon 6/6/16 Fri 6/17/16
118 OMB Transmits Rpt to Congress Fri 6/17/16 Fri 6/17/16
119 Coordination/Contingency Mon 10/3/05 Thu 6/2/16
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